
FILED 2/10/2026 
DOCUMENT NO. 01028-2026 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Energy conservation cost recovery 
clause. 

DOCKET NO. 20260002-EG 

DATED: FEBRUARY 10, 2026 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES TO FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY (NOS. 1-2) has been 

served by electronic mail to the following this 10th day of February, 2026: 

Maria Jose Moncada/ Will P. Cox/ 
Joel T. Baker 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
maria.moncada@fpl.com 
will.p.cox@ipl.com 
ioeLbakeT@fpl.com 

Kenneth A. Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
134 West Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1713 
ken.hoffman@fipl.com 

Matthew R. Bernier/ Robert L. Pickels/ 
Stephanie A. Cuello 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
matt.bemier@duke-energy.com 
robert.pickels@duke-energy.com 
stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com 
flregulatorylegal@duke-energv.com 

Dianne M. Triplett 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 

Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
Post Office Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 

J. Jeffty Wahlen/ Malcolm N. Means/ 
Matt Jones 
Ausley McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
Í wahlen@ausl ey. com 
mmeans@ausley.com 
miones@ausley.com 
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Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 
 

Michelle D. Napier/ 
Joanah “Jowi” Baugh/Jessica Husted 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
1635 Meathe Drive 
West Palm Beach, FL. 33411 
mnapier@fpuc.com 
Jbaugh@chpk.com 
jhusted@chpk.com 
 
 

Kira I. Lake 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
450 S. Charles Richard Beall Blvd 
Debary, FL 32713 
klake@chpk.com  
 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com  
 

Peter J. Mattheis/ Michael K. Lavanga/  
Joseph R. Briscar 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 
pjm@smxblaw.com 
mkl@smxblaw.com 
jrb@smxblaw.com 
 

James W. Brew/ Laura Wynn Baker/ 
Sarah B. Newman 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 
sbn@smxblaw.com 
 

Walt Trierweiler/ Charles Rehwinkel/  
Patricia A. Christensen/ Mary A. Wessling/  
Octavio Ponce/ Austin Watrous 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
wessling.mary@leg.state.fl.us 
ponce.octavio@leg.state.fl.us 
watrous.austin@leg.state.fl.us 
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/s/ Jacob Imig 
JACOB IMIG 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
jimig@psc.state.fl.us 
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us 

 


